HES® 5200
Electric Strike
The Grade 1 solution with
horizontal adjustability.
Horizontal Adjustability
•	 Easily adjusts once installed to accommodate
for the position of the latchbolt
•	 Simple installation process
Versatile Design
•	 Field selectable fail secure/fail safe
•	 Accommodates latchbolts up to 3/4" throw
•	 Plug-in connector and trim enhancer included
Tested for Durability
•	 ANSI/BHMA A156.31, Grade 1
•	 Static strength 1,500 lbs, Dynamic strength 70 ft lbs
•	 Endurance 1 million cycles
How to Order
Series Model Finish* Option (s)
5200 – – 630 – LBM
5200  �Universal Electric Strike;
Faceplates ordered separately
C*  �Complete Electric Strike; Includes
the 501 and 501A faceplates
605 � Bright Brass LBM � Latchbolt Monitor
606 � Satin Brass LBSM � Latchbolt Strike
Monitor
612 � Satin Bronze
613 � Bronze Toned
629 � Bright Stainless Steel
630 � Satin Stainless Steel
BLK � Black
*Complete Pacs are only available in the 630 finish
 phone  800.626.7590    |   computer  assaabloyesh.com   |   email  customerservice.esh@assaabloy.com
Copyright © 2018, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group
company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the
express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
ESH-HES-22-0818
Low Profile  |  Horizontal Adjustment  |  Latchbolts
Specifications
Certifications
•	 ANSI/BHMA A156.31, Grade 1
•	 UL 1034 burglary-resistant listed
•	 UL 294 listed
•	 RoHS compliant
Frame Application
•	 Metal
•	 Wood
Electrical (DC Continuous Duty)
•	 Dual voltage 12/24 VDC/VAC
•	 240 mA at 12 VDC/120 mA at 24 VDC
•	 PoE friendly
Features
Standard Features
•	 Tamper-resistant
•	 Static strength 1,500 lbs
•	 Dynamic strength 70 ft-lbs
•	 Endurance 1 million cycles
•	 Field selectable fail secure/fail safe
•	 In-frame horizontal adjustment
•	 Non-handed
•	 Internally mounted solenoid
•	 Accommodates 5/8" – 3/4" latchbolt
(3/4" with 1/8" door gap)
•	 Strike body depth 1-3/16"
•	 Plug-in connector
•	 Trim enhancer included
•	 SecuriCare five-year, no-fault,
no questions asked warranty
Dimensions
Optional Features
•	 LBM  Latchbolt monitor
•	 LBSM  Latchbolt strike
monitor
Accessories
•	 5200-500  Filler block for
retro-fit applications
•	 150  Strike latch guard
•	 HESCUT-MTK  Metal
template kit
•	 2001M  Plug-in bridge
rectifier
•	 2004M  ElectroLynx®
adapter
•	 2005M3  SMART Pac® III
•	 2006M  Plug-in buzzer
•	 5204-1/2  1/2" stackable
lip extension
•	 5204-1  1" stackable
lip extension
•	 5204-1-1/4  1-1/4"
stackable lip extension
Diagram shown with 501 Option
1-5/16"
[33.5mm]
1-21/32"
[41.9mm]
27/32"
[21.46mm]
3-3/8"
[85.5mm]
1-3/16"
[30.16mm]
1-1/16"
[27.3mm]
1-1/4"
[31.75mm]
4-1/8"
[104.8mm]
4-7/8"
[123.83mm]
3-3/8"
[85.5mm]